
Kittitas County
Auditor

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
7/21/2009
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Approve contract amendment Kittitas Co & ADDS AD
 
BACKGROUND: 
This is an amendment to the biennial contract between Kittitas County and ADDS for the period July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2009.
No County general funds are involved.  The contract amount has been decreased by $2,900.  The Fiscal Year 2009 funds have
been adjusted to account for the funding adjustments in the contract between Kittitas County and DSHS/DASA
 
INTERACTION: 
The auditors office has reviewed this agreement and the has been forwarded to the Prosecutor
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve the contract amendment between Kittitas County and ADDS for Substance Abuse Treatment Services.
 
HANDLING: 
(2) copies – sign and return to ADDS
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Judy Pless
 


